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SPELLING-GRADES 7-9 (Matthew 5-9)

1. Abraham 33. committed 65. forgiven
2. according 34. compassion 66. fornication
3. adultery 35. compel 67. forswear
4. adversary 36. corrupt 68. founded

5. alms 37. council 69. fowls

6. arrayed 38. countenance 70. Gergesenes™
7. astonished 39. cubit 71. glorify

8. authority 40. daughter 72. gnashing
9. awoke 41. debtors 73. goeth

10. bare 42. debts 74. grievously
11. beam 43. departed 75. hallowed
12. befallen 44. descended 76. harvest
13. beholdest 45. despitefully 77. heed

14. believed 46. destroy 78. hem

15. beseeching 47. disciples 79. herd

16. besought 48. disfigure 80. hither

17. blasphemeth 49. divorced 81. hypocrites
18. blessed 50. divorcement 82. immediately
19. borrow 51. doctrine 83. infirmities
20. bridechamber 52. dumb 84. inherit

21. bridegroom 53. enemies 85. insomuch
22. broad 54. Esaias* 86. inwardly
23. bushel 55. exceeding 87. Isaac

24. candlestick 56. fainted 88. Jacob

25. canst 57. falsely 89. Jerusalem
26. Capernaum 58. farthing 90. judgment
27. centurion 59. fastest 91. labourers
28. cleansed 60. fearful 92. laughed
29. cloke 61. feedeth 93. leper

30. coasts 62. fierce 94. leprosy
31. cometh 63. fled 95. lilies

32. comforted 64. footstool 96. lying



97. maid

98. mammon
99. marvelled
100. Matthew
101. meaneth
102. measured
103. meek
104. merciful
105. ministered
106. minstrels
107. morrow
108. Moses
109. mote
110. mountain
111. mourn
112. multitudes
113. neighbor
114. oaths
115. offend
116. openly
117. otherwise
118. ought
119. palsy
120. peacemakers
121. pearls
122. perish
123. perished
124, persecuted
125. physician
126. plenteous
127. pluck
128. possessed
129. preaching

Phares

Zara

Thamar

Esrom

Aram

Aminadab

Naasson

Salmon

Rachab

130. preserved
131. priest
132. profitable
133. prophesied
134. prophets
135. publicans
136. Raca*
137. raiment
138. ravening
139. rebuked
140. receipt
141. reconciled
142. rejoice
143. rememberest
144, rent
145. repentance
146. repetitions
147. resist
148. revile
149. righteousness
150. roof
151. savour
152. scattered
153. scorn
154. scribes
155. selfsame
156. serpent
157. shepherd
158. shouldest
159. sicknesses
160. sleepeth
161. soldiers
162. Solomon
Bonus Words (Matthew 1)

Booz

Urias

Roboam

Abia

Asa

Josaphat

Joram

Ozias

Ezekias

163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.

spirits
spread
stature
strait
straitly
sufficient
swine
synagogues
taught
tempest
temptation
testimony
theirs
thenceforth
thereat
thieves
thistles
tombs
tormented
trample
trespasses
trodden
twain
uttermost
vain
villages
violently
wherewith
whithersoever
whosoever
wonderful
worshipped
worthy

Manasses
Josias
Jechonias
Babylon
Salathiel
Zorobabel
Abiud
Eliakim
Azor



